Devices
Blue
HDSP- Descr ipt ion
501B Common Anode Right
Hand Decimal
503B Common Cathode
Right Hand Decimal
Not e :
1. For details, please contact your local
Avago components sales office or an
authorized distributor.
Part Numbering System
5082  - X XX X - X X X XX
HDSP - X XX X - X X X XX
Mechanica l Opt ions [1]
00: No Mechanical Option
Color  Bin  Opt ions [1,2]
0: No Color Bin Limitation
Minimum In t ensit y Bin [1,2]
0: No Maximum Intensity Bin Limitation
Minimum In t ensit y Bin [1,2]
0: No Minimum Intensity Bin Limitation
Device  Configur a t ion/Color [1]
B: Blue
Device  Specifica t ion  Configur a t ion [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Package [1]
Refer to Respective Datasheet
Not es:
1. For codes not listed in the figure above, please refer to the respective datasheet or contact your nearest
Avago representative for details.
2. Bin options refer to shippable bins for a part-number. Color and Intensity Bins are typically restricted to 1
bin per tube (exceptions may apply). Please refer to respective datasheet for specific bin limit information.
Description
These 14.2 mm (0.56 inch) blue displays use
industry standard size and pin-out. The devices are
available as either common anode or common
cathode. The HDSP-50xB series are suitable for
indoor use.
Features
• Industry standard size
• Industry standard pin-out
15.24 mm (0.6 in.) DIP leads on 2.54 mm (0.1 in.) centers
• Blue color
• M itered font
Mitered corners on segments
• Gray face paint
Gray package gives optimum contrast
• ± 50° viewing angle
• Design flexibility
Common anode or common cathode
• Categorized for luminous intensity
Applications
• Suitable for indoor use
• Not recommended for industrial applications, i.e.,
operating temperature requirements exceeding 80°C or
below –20°C[1]
• Extreme temperature cycling not recommended[1]
HDSP-50xB Series
14.2 mm (0.56 inch) General Purpose Blue
Seven Segment Displays
Data Sheet
2
Package Dimensions
Internal Circuit Diagram
f
9 8 6
1 2 3 4 5
COMMON CATHODE
e
g
d
a
b
c
DP
10 7
f
9 8 6
1 2 3 4 5
COMMON ANODE
e